Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

May 19, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR i MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated May 03, 2021 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M.
DELOS SANTOS, requesting for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310110100203000

%_.En’sum Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset LOO1:.Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset
‘O

ject ID: POO501690MN

rvation - Construction / Upgrading / Rehabilitation of Drainage Bpeéewation - Construction.#~ Upgrading / Rehabilitation of Drainage
"National Roads - Primary Rgads /a}m@ Natignal Roads - Priffiary Roads

tuan City-Cagayan de Oro City-Iligan City Road (Agusan-Misamis Or uan City-Cagayan de Oro City-Iligan City Road (Agusan-Misamis Or

“ - K1240 + 307 - K1240 + 835 “1 Rrd) - K1240 + 306 — K1240+819, K1240 + 854 — K1241 + 210
/  Type of Work/ " ; Type of Werk/ | ~ : - e )
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of CWi1- ruction of
Drai Structure Drairage Structure
long Road: P 191]?;]3.413' P 101,325,000.?9« /aIOn}é Road: P 108,7m 7.81/ P 101,325,000.2(}_
/ /528 Im s 932 Im
EAO - P 3,675,000.06 EAO =i * P 3,675,000.00
Total: P 105,000,000.29/ Total: P 105,000,000.00 '
Justification:
*  Modification is requested due to the adjustment of station limits in order to connect to the newly completed urban drainage implemented by
the province of Agusan del Norte, in synchronization with the Butuan City Urban Drainage Plan. B

The increase in Physical Target from 528 Im to 932 Im is attributed to the adjustment in the original plan to adapt with the existing urban /
drainage structures. P

Drainage Structures covers 62.34% of the total cost of the project which involves construction of single-barrel lateral box culvert structure,

provision of catch basin, and manhole with respective steel cover.

Earthworks is 15.69% of the total cost of the project which includes, removal of existing PCCP(0.28mm), demolition of portion of the center

refuge island where the drainage structure traverses, structural excavation, shoring, cribbing and related works and boulder fill.

Surface Course involves restoration of removed PCCP and asphalt pavement, in accordance to the existing road conditiop where the drainage

system is traversed within the existing carriageway since the section is within the business center of Butuan City (frdnting SM Butuan and

Gaisano Mall). A

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification, of the said project is in grdeg
hence, approval hereof is recommended. /'uéﬂl 'ﬁ kﬂ @«f 4 &'%
WM rery

ecretar)

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

al Opeérations in Mindanao

~ Department of Public Works and Highways
V’— Offlce of the Secretary
L

MARK A. VILLAR WIN1E02833
Secretary

2.3 LDAM/LCA/AVS/AGC/ERP



